

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI. M.P. Nos.89/2014 & 90/2014 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(CrI) No(s).6255/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in CRLA No.1047/2004, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHOUKATH Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for  
restoration)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for condonation of  
delay in filing restoration application. The present special leave  
petition stood dismissed as the accused petitioner did not surrender  
within the time granted by this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner has already surrendered and proof thereof has been filed  
before the Registry of the Court.

In view of the aforesaid, the special leave petition is  
restored to its original number.

List before the appropriate Bench.

(Geeta Ahuja)

(Suresh Kumar Verma)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master